To the Honorable Completion of Plannis and Trace To the Honorable Completion of Plannis and Trace 1. Name of conveying partyles: JUN - 4 1998 Covent AS Covent As	20 AM 2110-1595 1-31-42	RECORDATION FO	06-16-1998	TMENT OF COMMERCE ant and Tracemant Office
1. Name of conveying particles. JUN - 4 1998 1. Name of conveying particles. JUN - 4 1998 Covent. AS Covent. As		ECEIVED!		
2. Name and accress of nonveying partyles attached? Yes XXXXX Assignment Change of Name Change of Name				S OF COON thereof
Name: Paul Tengesdal Internal Address: Paul Tengesdal Internal Address: Name: Na				
Accidence numbers attached? Yes XXINo 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger Street Address: Street			7.	mty(ico).
Accidence name(s) of conveyance: Nature of conveyance: Merger Street Accress: NORMAY	Covent AS	UR D	Name.	
Accidence number stacened? Yes XXINo 3. Nature of conveyance: XXXIX Assignment		- U-94	Internal Address:	
Security Agreement				
Cher	3. Nature of conveyance:			
Cay: N=4387 Bjerkreim State: NORWAY ZIP: Execution Cate: February 19, 1998 Additional nemetal & address(et) attached? Yes XXINo 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 8, Patent No.(s) 5, 390, 703 issued 2/21/95 Additional numbers stached? Yes XXINo 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: D. Peter Hochberg, Esq. Internal Address: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 XXIII Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 1940 E. 6th Street. – 6th Floor City: Cleveland State: 0H ZIP: 44114 Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Altach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Altach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the page of paying by deposit account of the page of	XXXXX Assignment	Merger	Street Address:	
Execution Date: February 19, 1998 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes XMNo 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: D. Peter Hochberg, Esq. Internal Address: Street Address: T. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): SAMO Additional number of applications and patents involved: Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: City: Cleveland State: Off ZIP: 44114 City: Cleveland State: Off ZIP: 44114 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 7/16/1996 TTOM11 00000060 5390703 DO NOT USE THES SPACE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the page of paying by deposit account of the original document. D. Peter Hochberg Name of Person Signing Signiture Date Date	☐ Security Agreement	Change of Name		
Execution Date: February 19, 1998 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes XMNo 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: D. Peter Hochberg, Esq. Internal Address: Street Address: T. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): SAMO Additional number of applications and patents involved: Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: City: Cleveland State: Off ZIP: 44114 City: Cleveland State: Off ZIP: 44114 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 7/16/1996 TTOM11 00000060 5390703 DO NOT USE THES SPACE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the page of paying by deposit account of the original document. D. Peter Hochberg Name of Person Signing Signiture Date Date	Other		N-4387 Bjerkreim	NORWAY
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 8. Patent No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: D. Peter Hochberg, Esq. Internal Address: 1940 E. 6th Street. – 6th Floor Street Address: 1940 E. 6th Street. – 6th Floor City: Cleveland State: 0H ZIP: 44:114 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? 9 yes 19 yes	Coccion data.		Account introduct a consistent and the	4: 4/6 4/6
A. Patent Application No.(s) S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: D. Peter Hochberg, Esq. Internal Address: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Street Address: 1940 E. 6th Street. – 6th Floor Street Address: City: Cleveland State: OH ZIP: 44114 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) FC:581 40.00 P 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. D. Peter Hochberg Name of Person Signing Signature Date Date Date	4. Application number(s) or pate	int number(s):		
Additional numbers attached? Yes Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: D. Peter Hochberg, Esq. Internal Address: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	If this document is being filed to	gether with a new application, th	e execution date of the application is:	
Additional numbers attached? Yes Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: D. Peter Hochberg, Esq. Internal Address: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	A. Patent Application No.(s)	ł	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers stracted? Yes YNo 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: D. Peter Hochberg, Esq. Internal Address: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 XXXX Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 1940 E. 6th Street - 6th Floor City: Cleveland State: 0H ZIP: 44114 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 9. Statement and signature. To the cest of my knowledge and belief, the loregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. D. Peter Hochberg Name of Person Signing Signature				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: D. Peter Hochberg, Esq. Internal Address: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):			5,390,703 issued	1 2/21/95
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: D. Peter Hochberg, Esq. Internal Address: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: D. Peter Hochberg, Esq. Internal Address: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):		Additional numbers attac	rhed? Cl Yes XXX	
Internal Address: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	concerning document should	be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and pa	tents involved: 1
Street Address: 1940 E. 6th Street 6th Floor Street Address: 1940 E. 6th Street 6th Floor City: Cleveland State: OH ZIP: 44114 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) //6/1998 TTON11 00000080 5390703 OO NOT USE THIS SPACE FC:581 40.00 OP 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. D. Peter Hochberg Name of Person Signing Signature Date Date	Name: D. Feter noth	berg, Esq.		/0.00
Street Address: 1940 E. 6th Street. – 6th Floor City: Cleveland State: OH ZIP: 44114 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) /16/1998 TTON11 00000000 5390703 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE FC:581 40.00 0P 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the loregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. D. Peter Hochberg Name of Person Signing Signature Outcome Authorized to be charged to deposit account (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ ^{40.00}
Street Address: 1940 E. 6th Street 6th Floor City: Cleveland State: OH ZIP: 44114 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) /16/1998 TTON11 00000080 5390703 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE FC:581 40.00 OP 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. D. Peter Hochberg Name of Person Signing Signature Date			XXXX Enclosed	
Street Address: 1940 E. 6th Street 6th Floor City: Cleveland State: OH ZIP: 44114 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) /16/1998 TTON11 00000080 5390703 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE FC:581 40.00 OP 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. D. Peter Hochberg Name of Person Signing Signature Date			_	
8. Deposit account number: City: Cleveland State: OH ZIP: 44114 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) /16/1998 TTON11 00000080 5390703 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE FC:581 40.00 0P 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. D. Peter Hochberg Name of Person Signing Signature Date	10/0 = /	11 (11	Authorized to be dialized to or	THE REPORT OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TO
City: Cleveland State: OH ZIP: 44114 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) /16/1998 TION11 00000000 5390703 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE FC:581 40.00 OP 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. D. Peter Hochberg Name of Person Signing Signature OH ZIP: 44114 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Lity: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Author True This space FC:581 ON NOT USE THIS SPACE FC:581 FC:581 FC:581 Signature ON NOT USE THIS SPACE FC:581 F	Street Address: 1940 E. 6	th Street 6th Floor	8. Deposit account number:	
716/1998 TTON11 00000000 5390703 OO NOT USE THIS SPACE FC:581 40.00 OP 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. D. Peter Hochberg Name of Person Signing Signature Date				
716/1998 TTON11 00000000 5390703 OO NOT USE THIS SPACE FC:581 40.00 OP 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. D. Peter Hochberg Name of Person Signing Signature Date	City: Cleveland	State: OH ZIP: 44114	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if	paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. D. Peter Hochberg Name of Person Signing Signature Date	/16/1998 TTON11 00000080 5390703	وار فالمديدة بيوس بي المساف البراغيون المساف المشافع بي المساف	HIS SPACE	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. D. Peter Hochberg Name of Person Signing Signature Date	FC:581 40.)O OP		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. D. Peter Hochberg Name of Person Signing Signature Date	G Statement and circums			
D. Peter Hochberg Name of Person Signing Signature Date	To the best of my knowledge a	and belief, the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct and any attach	ed copy is a true copy
Name of Person Signang Signature Date		alan	•	
			<u> </u>	me 2,1998
	Name of Person Signing		(-	Dete

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS:

Covent AS N-4387 BJERKREIM NORWAY

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), own a certain invention entitled:

Valve for flowing liquid-phase medium

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed on: March 27, 1992 and was granted on: February 21, 1995 as U.S. Patent No. 5,390,703

WHEREAS:

Paul Tengesdal
N-4387 BJERKREIM
NORWAY

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

PATENT REEL: 9227 FRAME: 0493 and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, have hereunto set hand and seal this ________, 1998.

On behalf of Covent AS

(Signature)

Title:

Johan Jenser

Member of the Board of

Directors

Knut Skjæveland